

**Pod Point Ltd.** (28-42 Banner Street, London, EC1Y 8QE) declares under sole responsibility that the relevant electric vehicle supply equipment complies with the device-level requirements set out under the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Point) Regulations 2021, as detailed in the technical file (available at <a href="https://pod-point.com/technical/hardware">https://pod-point.com/technical/hardware</a>).

To identify the version of software installed on your Pod Point charger please refer to:

Residential: Pod Point mobile app Commercial: Management Information System platform

## Make & Model Identifiers:

Pod Point Solo 3: S7-UC-03, S7-UCB-03, S7-2C-03, S7-1C-03, S22-UC-03, S22-2C-03, S7-UP-03, S7-UPB-03, S22-UP-03 (see the label located on the side of the charger to identify the model)

Pod Point Twin: T7-S-06, T22-S-06 (see the label located on the rear of the charger to identify the model)

Ken McAlpine, Chief Technical Officer 17/10/2022

